October 1 Difference - Elementary:

October 1 Difference - Secondary:

School

Elementary Schools

11
102
105
107
147
150
108
104
120
145
112
114
116
146
143
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103
123
144
122
124
148

Arrowhead Elementary
Bloomington Elementary
Bloomington Hills Elementary
Coral Canyon Elementary
Crimson View Elementary
Desert Canyons Elementary
Diamond Valley Elementary
Enterprise Elementary
Heritage Elementary
Horizon Elementary
Hurricane Elementary

La Verkin Elementary
Legacy Elementary

Little Valley Elementary
Majestic Fields Elementary
Panorama Elementary
Paradise Canyon Elementary
Red Mountain Elementary
Riverside Elementary
Sandstone Elementary
Santa Clara Elementary
South Mesa Elementary

Washington County School District
February Enroliment
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59
79
47
71
67
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71
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2nd
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83
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86
112
64
46
78
119
122
73
96
80
117
65
80
69
94
90
79
119

February 3, 2025
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71
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86
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5th
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112
84
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61
76
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78
122
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79
68
78
114
86
87
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6th

84

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

Total

482
558
439
537
528
689
373
431
468
623
634
422
572
556
733
427
439
460
619
496
457
607



Washington County School District
February Enroliment

February 3, 2025
October 1 Difference - Elementary: 95
October 1 Difference - Secondary: 50
Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
128 Springdale Elementary 4 10 7 3 10 3 37
130 Sunset Elementary 84 64 84 78 77 71 458
134 Three Falls Elementary 50 85 101 96 96 97 525
140 Washington Elementary 66 70 64 75 75 88 438
118 Water Canyon School 29 23 37 20 31 33 26 199
Total Elementary Schools 1,881 2,015 2,210 2,281 2,303 2,407 110 13,207
Intermediate Schools
308 Hurricane Intermediate 350 378 728
325 Lava Ridge Intermediate 360 333 693
320 Pine View Intermediate 376 360 736
303 Sunrise Ridge Intermediate 407 399 806
304 Tonaquint Intermediate 320 337 657
302 Washington Fields Intermediate 452 462 914
Total Intermediate School 2,265 2,269 4,534
Middle Schools
405 Crimson Cliffs Middle 473 463 936
403 Desert Hills Middle 486 415 901
404 Dixie Middle 417 430 847
408 Hurricane Middle 398 388 786
420 Pine View Middle 345 358 703
425 Snow Canyon Middle 426 366 792
Total Middle School 2,545 2,420 4,965

High Schools



Washington County School District
February Enroliment

February 3, 2025
October 1 Difference - Elementary: 95
October 1 Difference - Secondary: 50
Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
518 Water Canyon High 35 44 49 51 51 49 279
770 Career Tech High 219 169 142 62 592
705 Crimson Cliffs High 467 473 446 1386
703 Desert Hills High 427 402 404 1233
704 Dixie High 413 428 410 1251
712 Enterprise High 74 101 97 97 86 76 531
716 Hurricane High 416 408 359 1183
718 Millcreek High 12 61 66 139
720 Pine View High 363 403 348 1114
725 Snow Canyon High 435 462 412 1309
Total High School 109 145 365 2,850 2916 2,632 9,017
Total Secondary Schools 2,265 2,378 2,690 2,785 2,850 2916 2,632 18,516
Preschool, Post High, UOS In-District
920 Preschool 976
240 Post High 102
200 UOS K-8 In-District 89
500 UOS 6-12 In-District 399
Total Preschool. Post High, UOS In-District 1,566
Total Students K - 12 1,881 2,015 2,210 2,281 2,303 2,407 2,375 2,269 2,690 2,785 2,850 2,916 2,632| 33,289

Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th WCSD
garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total

Other
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Washington County School District
February Enroliment

February 3, 2025
October 1 Difference - Elementary: 95
October 1 Difference - Secondary: 50
Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
711 SUCCESS Academy 306
000 UT Residents Attending AZ 53
Total Other 451
Utah Online Out of District
200 UOS K-8 Out of District FT 202
UOS K-8 Out of District PT or Private School 1854
500 UOS 6-12 Out of District FT 890
UOS 6-12 Out of District PT 4127
Total Utah Online Out of District 7,073

Grand Total Students K - 12 (In District & Out of District) 40,813



