Washington County School District															
						y Er									
			•	CDI		uary 3									
Octob	er 1 Difference - Elementary:	95			геы	uary J), ZUZ	5							
	er 1 Difference - Secondary:	50													
OCIOD	er i Difference - Occondary.	Kinder	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11th	12th	
	School	garten													Total
Eleme	ntary Schools														
111	Arrowhead Elementary	59	63	81	88	105	86								482
	Bloomington Elementary	79	76	83	109	99	112								558
105	Bloomington Hills Elementary	47	95	75	68	70	84								439
107	Coral Canyon Elementary	71	91	89	100	91	95								537
147	Crimson View Elementary	67	74	86	79	106	116								528
150	Desert Canyons Elementary	121	113	112	120	105	118								689
108	Diamond Valley Elementary	56	68	64	61	63	61								373
104	Enterprise Elementary	51	48	46	67	59	76	84							431
120	Heritage Elementary	74	71	78	84	73	88								468
145	Horizon Elementary	100	92	119	92	104	116								623
112	Hurricane Elementary	84	102	122	102	112	112								634
114	La Verkin Elementary	70	65	73	72	75	67								422
116	Legacy Elementary	110	97	96	90	101	78								572
146	Little Valley Elementary	61	75	80	103	115	122								556
143	Majestic Fields Elementary	95	102	117	138	120	161								733
121	Panorama Elementary	67	64	65	85	67	79								427
103	Paradise Canyon Elementary	69	71	80	80	71	68								439
123	Red Mountain Elementary	73	63	69	84	93	78								460
144	Riverside Elementary	96	86	94	120	109	114								619
	Sandstone Elementary	66	81	90	87	86	86								496
	Santa Clara Elementary	56	79	79	77	79	87								457
148	South Mesa Elementary	76	87	119	103	111	111								607

		١	Nash	ingt	on Co	ounty	y Scł	nool	Distr	ict					
					ruar										
						-	8, 202								
Octob	er 1 Difference - Elementary:	95					•								
October 1 Difference - Secondary:		50													
	School	Kinder garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	Total
128	Springdale Elementary	4	10	7	3	10	3								37
130	Sunset Elementary	84	64	84	78	77	71								458
134	Three Falls Elementary	50	85	101	96	96	97								525
140	Washington Elementary	66	70	64	75	75	88								438
118	Water Canyon School	29	23	37	20	31	33	26							199
Total E	lementary Schools	1,881	2,015	2,210	2,281	2,303	2,407	110							13,207
Interm	nediate Schools														
308	Hurricane Intermediate							350	378						728
325	Lava Ridge Intermediate							360	333						693
320	Pine View Intermediate							376	360						736
303	Sunrise Ridge Intermediate							407	399						806
304	Tonaquint Intermediate							320	337						657
302	Washington Fields Intermediate							452	462						914
Total II	ntermediate School							2,265	2,269						4,534
Middle	e Schools														
405	Crimson Cliffs Middle									473	463				936
403	Desert Hills Middle									486	415				901
404	Dixie Middle									417	430				847
408	Hurricane Middle									398	388				786
420	Pine View Middle									345	358				703
425	Snow Canyon Middle									426	366				792
Total N	/iddle School									2,545	2,420				4,965
High S	Schools														

		١	Nash	ningto	on Co	ounty	y Scł	1001 I	Distri	ict					
			I	-ebi	ruar	y Er	nrol	lme	nt						
					Febr	uary 3	3, 202	5							
Octob	er 1 Difference - Elementary:	95													
Octob	er 1 Difference - Secondary:	50													
	School	Kinder garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	Total
518	Water Canyon High								35	44	49	51	51	49	279
770	Career Tech High										219	169	142	62	592
705	Crimson Cliffs High											467	473	446	1386
703	Desert Hills High											427	402	404	1233
704	Dixie High											413	428	410	1251
712	Enterprise High								74	101	97	97	86	76	531
716	Hurricane High											416	408	359	1183
718	Millcreek High											12	61	66	139
720	Pine View High											363	403	348	1114
725	Snow Canyon High											435	462	412	1309
Total H	ligh School								109	145	365	2,850	2,916	2,632	9,017
Total S	Secondary Schools							2,265	2,378	2,690	2,785	2,850	2,916	2,632	18,516
Presc	hool, Post High, UOS In-Distr	rict													
920	Preschool														976
240	Post High														102
200	UOS K-8 In-District														89
500	UOS 6-12 In-District														399
Total F	Preschool. Post High, UOS In-Di	strict													1,566
Total	Students K - 12	1,881	2,015	2,210	2,281	2,303	2,407	2,375	2,269	2,690	2,785	2,850	2,916	2,632	33,289
		Kinder garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	WCSD Total
Other															
220	ChildFind														92

		١	Nash	ningt	on C	ounty	y Scł	nool I	Distr	ict					
			l	-ebi	ruar	y Er	nrol	lme	nt						
					Febr	uary 3	3, 202	5							
Octob	er 1 Difference - Elementary:	95													
Octob	er 1 Difference - Secondary:	50													
	School	Kinder garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	Total
711	SUCCESS Academy														306
000	UT Residents Attending AZ														53
Total O	ther														451
Utah C	Inline Out of District														
200	UOS K-8 Out of District FT														202
	UOS K-8 Out of District PT or P	rivate Sch	ool												1854
500	UOS 6-12 Out of District FT														890
	UOS 6-12 Out of District PT														4,127
Total U	tah Online Out of District														7,073
Grand	Total Students K - 12 (In	District a	& Out o	of Distri	ct)										40,813